

TAX RESOLUTION 2017-2018

The Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District Board of Education resolves to set the tax rate at \$49.666008 per thousand of assessed value and approves the tax warrant resolution as follows:

TO: Town Clerk, Town of Tonawanda School Tax Collector for the Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED, to collect taxes in the total sum of \$82,390,409 by collecting from several persons named in the Tax List as prepared by the Assessor for the Township of Tonawanda. These sums are to be collected and received by you on or before the 30th day of November 2017.

YOU ARE FURTHER COMMANDED, to give the notice of your receipt of this WARRANT AND TAX LIST as required by Section 5-1.0 of the Erie County Tax Act.

YOU ARE FURTHER COMMANDED, to collect such taxes in the manner provided by Article V of the Erie County Tax Act and to pay over all such taxes as they are collected to the Treasurer of the Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District.

YOU ARE FURTHER COMMANDED, that no later than December 3, 2017, you are to return to the Board of Trustees, your certificate of collection pursuant to Section 5-9.0 of the Erie County Tax Act.

YOU ARE FURTHER ADVISED, that the amount of unexpended surplus funds, as defined in Section §1318 of the Real Property Tax Law, in the custody of the Board of Education as of this date amounts to \$5,850,000 and such funds have been applied to fund the current school district budget.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION of the KENMORE-TOWN OF TONAWANDA UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT, SEPTEMBER 12, 2017.